OP \$140.00 488211

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Card Services for Credit Unions, Inc.		12/27/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fidelity Information Services, LLC	
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARKANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4882111	BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS. STRENGTHENING CR	
Registration Number:	4770523	CARD SERVICES FOR CREDIT UNIONS	
Registration Number:	4882110	CSCU	
Registration Number:	4886383	CSCU	
Registration Number:	4662075	VIRTUAL CARD CONSULTANT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083570

Email:docketing@kelly-ip.comCorrespondent Name:Allison G. OlmstedAddress Line 1:Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 2: 1919 M Street, N.W., Suite 610

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120.1273 & others	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Olmsted	
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Olmsted/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2018	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0270

Total Attachments: 3

source=CSCU Trademark Assignment -12-2017 (833161xD1162)#page1.tif source=CSCU Trademark Assignment -12-2017 (833161xD1162)#page2.tif source=CSCU Trademark Assignment -12-2017 (833161xD1162)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0271

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated and effective as of December 27, 2017 is made by Card Services for Credit Unions, Inc., a Florida corporation with offices located at 3031 N. Rocky Point Drive West, Suite 750, Tampa, Florida 33607 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law rights, in and to the trademarks and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Fidelity Information Services, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company with offices located at 601 Riverside Avenue, T-12, Jacksonville, Florida 32204 ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks pursuant to that certain Acquisition and Business Combination Agreement dated December 22, 2017 (the "Purchase Agreement")

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of terms, conditions and mutual obligations set forth in the Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its entire worldwide right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law rights, in and to the Assigned Trademarks and any registrations thereof, together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Assigned Trademarks are granted or reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, as assignee of its entire right, title and interest therein and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.
- Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents and to take such other actions as may be necessary to transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks.
- 3. The assignment set forth in paragraph 1 of this Assignment is subject to all licenses, options to acquire licenses, and other rights in and to the Assigned Trademarks previously granted to any third person, which grants are in effect as of the date of this Assignment.
- 4. The parties hereto authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0272

- 5. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida with regard to the conflicts of law principles thereof.
- All capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Assignment, as used in this Assignment, will have the respective meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in duplicate originals by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

Card Services for Credit Unions, Inc.

Name: Thomas A. Davis

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

CITY OF TUTZ.
COULTY OF HILLSBORDUHH
STATE OF FLORIDA, to wit:

I, MARY ZINN, a Notary Public in and for the State of Florida, do hereby certify that Thomas Allon Sauls, who is named as the Desidual CN of Card Services for Credit Unions, Inc., a Florida corporation, which is party to the foregoing and attached instrument, personally appeared before me in said State, the said being personally known to me as (or proven by the oath of credible witnesses to be) the person named as which is a said corporation in said instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the act and deed of said corporation and that he delivered the same as such.

Given under my hand and seal this Aday of Accorded 2017.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

MARY ZINN

Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # FF 241793
My Comm. Explies Jun 15, 2019 |
Bontad through National Motary Actor.

<u>Schedule A</u> <u>to</u> <u>Trademark Assignment</u>

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date
BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS. STRENGTHENING CREDIT UNIONS.	Registered	4882111	1/5/2016
CARD SERVICES FOR CREDIT UNIONS	Registered	4770523	7/7/2015
CSCU	Registered	4882110	1/5/2016
CSCU Logo)	Registered	4886383	1/12/2016
VIRTUAL CARD CONSULTANT	Registered	4662075	12/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006317 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 04/19/2018